



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016**

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner

Through Mr.Sameer Rohtagi, Advocate.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent

**Through Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr.Ajit Singh, Tehsildar, Saket.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

10.04.2017

Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, learned ASC for GNCTD states that the SDM, Saket is not personally present as she has been appointed as a Returning Officer for Malviya Nagar constituency. Consequently, her presence is dispensed with.

Today the Tehsildar who is personally present in Court states that 80% of the demarcation of village Lado Saria has been completed. He states that the balance demarcation shall be completed within a period of eight weeks. Let a status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 22nd August, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 10, 2017

KA