

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 & CM APPLs. 28319-28320/2017

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner
Through Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Niti Jain, Adv. for GNCTD with Mr.
Arvind Chopra, Tehsildar, Saket and
Mr. Krishna Kaushik.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **22.08.2017**

Mr. Aggarwal, ld. ASC submits that status report of the ADM shall be filed during the course of the day. Let it be done. By the said status report, it is contended, further time is sought to complete the demarcation. It is said, on instructions, that another four weeks would be required to complete the demarcation. SDM, Saket is absent inspite of the directions given.

List on 14th September, 2017. It is expected that within three weeks from today, the demarcation shall be completed and the report filed, three days before the adjourned date, failing which, ADM and SDM, Saket, shall remain present before the Court.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 22, 2017

rc