

\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 & CM APPLs. 28319-28320/2017

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Rohtagi and Mr. Abhas  
Kumar, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA ..... Respondent

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.  
Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **14.09.2017**

Mr. Aggarwal, Ld. ASC submits that the demarcation has taken place and the demarcation report shall be filed by tomorrow. Let it be done. In the event, as per the demarcation already carried out and the demarcation report in respect whereof, is to be filed within two days, it comes to be brought to the notice of the concerned SDM/ADM that any construction is being raised on *aam rasta*, the concerned authorities shall take immediate action thereon, as prescribed under law.

List on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 14, 2017**

*ac*