

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016**

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner
Through : Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent
Through : Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms. Deoshree Mukherjee, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% 13.10.2017

CM No.36582/2017

Mr. Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondent, has handed over a copy of the communication No. SDM/SKT/20176166 dated 06.10.2017 to the learned counsel for the petitioner and it is pointed out that in view of the demarcation report, SDMC and DDA have been asked to take the requisite action for demolition and removal of unauthorized construction.

In view thereof, list the application on the date already fixed i.e. 25th January, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2017

SRwt