



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016, CM Nos. 28319-28320/2017 & 36581-36582/2017**
CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhas Kumar, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kanishk Rana, Adv. for R1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **05.03.2018**

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC in this matter. It appears that the counsel for the petitioner has not consented to the adjournment. It has been stated by the counsel for the respondent that Mr. Aggarwal is out of station on a commission.

On the last date of hearing, the following order was passed:

“Lawyers are abstaining from work. Proxy counsel for the petitioner has, on instruction from Mr. Abhas Kumar, would submit that despite demarcation and the communication dated October 06, 2017 of the SDM, no action is being taken by the SDMC and the DDA. He has handed over three photographs of the site in question to contend that construction is going on. The respondent shall file a status report within two weeks. Response thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter. List on 5th March, 2018”.



Status report is still not forthcoming. Subject to payment of costs of Rs.5000/- to the petitioner, status report shall be filed within two weeks. Response thereto within one week thereafter.

Renotify on April 4, 2018 on which date, the Deputy Commissioner shall be present in the Court.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 05, 2018/akb