



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016, CM Nos. 28319-28320/2017 & 36581-36582/2017**  
**CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.

versus

**KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.  
Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv. for R-1  
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Adv. with Mr.  
Kapil Dutta, Adv. for SDMC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**  
**04.04.2018**

%

Status report has still not been filed despite order dated March 05, 2018. Subject to payment of further cost of ₹5,000/- to the petitioner, status report shall be filed within three weeks. Response thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

The concerned SDM shall be present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**APRIL 04, 2018/ak**