



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 & CM APPL. 28319-28320/2017, 36581-
36582/2017

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv..

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

08.10.2018

At request of Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, learned Additional Standing Counsel (Civil) appearing on behalf of the respondent, in order to enable the respondent to comply with the directions issued by this court from time to time, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

In the event, the directions are not complied with, the concerned SDM is directed to remain present before this court on the next date of hearing.

List on 24th January, 2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

OCTOBER 08, 2018/uj