

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 & C.M. Nos.28319-28320/2017,
36581-36582/2017, 3515-3516/2019

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhas Kumar, Advocate.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr. Prathivi
Raj Singh, Advocate for R-1/GNCTD.
Mr. Ajjay Arora, Advocate/MCD.
Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate for objectors.
Mr. Hari Dutt, SDM/Saket.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **24.01.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 9th April, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 24, 2019

'AA'