

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016**

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Walia, General Secretary,
in person.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr. Atul
Goyal, Advocate for R-1 with Mr. Arvind
Chopra, Tehsildar, Saket and Mr. Hari Dutt
Kaushik, Kanungo.
Mr. Kush Sharma, ASC with Ms. Shrutika
Garg, Advocate for DDA.
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Mr. Kapil Dutta &
Mr. Rajat Rajoria, Advocates for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **28.05.2019**

C.M. No.3516/2019 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

**Cont. Cas. (C) No.151/2016 & C.M. Nos.28319-28320/2017, 36581-
36582/2017, 3515/2019**

1. Mr. Vinay Kumar Walia, General Secretary of the petitioner Society states that his counsel Sh. Abhas Kumar, Advocate is out of town and requests for a date.

2. List on 20th November, 2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 28, 2019/‘AA’