



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016, CM APPL. 28319-28320/2017, CM APPL.
36581-36582/2017, CM APPL. 3515/2019
CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD)..... Petitioner
Through Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for State
for R-1.
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Adv. for SDMC
Mr. Kush Sharma, ASC for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **20.11.2019**

Mr. Sharma, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the DDA seeks adjournment to have instructions and file a status report. The status report be filed by way of an affidavit four days before the date fixed.

List on 15.04.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2019
acm