



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 CM APPL. 28319/2017 28320/2017
36581/2017 36582/2017 & 3515/2019

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhas Kumar, Advocate.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
along with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Ms.
Arshya Singh and Mr. Aakash
Dahiya, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is holding Court in a Division Bench ('DB'), comprising with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait.

2. List on 06.09.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 12, 2023/kct