



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 & CM APPLs. 28319/2017, 28320/2017,
36581/2017, 36582/2017, 3515/2019, 13139/2024 & 13143/2024
CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.
M: 9910425958

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amrit Pradhan, Adv. for Applicant.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC with Ms.
Pragati Singh, Adv. for DDA.
M: 8171798389
Email: sahayk@gmail.com
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC-GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash
Upadhyay & Mr. Siddhant Dutt,
Advocates.
M: 9891363718

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
05.04.2024

1. Re-notify on 08th May, 2024.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 5, 2024/kr