



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016 & CM APPL. 28319-28320/2017 & CM APPL. 36581-36582/2017 & CM APPL. 3515/2019 & CM APPL. 13139/2024 & CM APPL. 13143/2024**

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel, DDA.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Mr. Siddhant Dutt and Ms. Ishita Pandey, Advocates for respondent No.1.

Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel, MCD with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Advocates for MCD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
13.01.2025**

%

List on 07.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

**JANUARY 13, 2025
st**