



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016, CM APPL. 28319/2017, CM APPL. 28320/2017, CM APPL. 36581/2017, CM APPL. 36582/2017, CM APPL. 3515/2019, CM APPL. 13139/2024 & CM APPL. 13143/2024

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inder Singh, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prabhsaya Kaur, Standing Counsel with Mr. Bir Inder Singh Gurm and Ms.Kavya Shukla, Advs. for DDA

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for DoE

Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija and Mr. Amaan Khan, Advs. for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 09.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 7, 2025

N.S. ASWAL