



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 151/2016, CM APPLs. 28319-20/2017, 36581-82/2017, 3515/2019, 13139/2024 & 13143/2024**

CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY (REGD)Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Inder Singh, Advocate (through VC)**

versus

KEWAL KISHORE SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Siddhant Nath, Advocate for MCD (through VC) with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija and Mr. Amaan Khan, Advocates for MCD.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel with Mr. Bir Inder Singh, Advocate for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocates for GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
09.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing is not audible due to some technical glitch at his end.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 09, 2025/NA